

RESIDENCE HALL AND DINING PLAN RATES NOC TONKAWA

Fall 2019 | Spring 2020

Mavericks Hall			
200 Block Meals per Semester	Per Semester	Annual Cost	
Dining	\$1,390	\$2,780	
Residence Hall	\$2,800	\$5,600	
Total Plan	\$4,190	\$8,380	
250 Block Meals per Semester			
Dining	\$1,550	\$3,100	
Residence Hall	\$2,800	\$5,600	
Total Plan	\$4,350	\$8,700	

Boehme and Threlkeld Halls		
	Per Semester	Annual Cost
200 Block Meals per Semester		
Dining	\$1,390	\$2,780
Residence Hall	\$1,790	\$3,580
Total Plan	\$3,180	\$6,360
250 Block Meals per Semester		
Dining	\$1,550	\$3,100
Residence Hall	\$1,790	\$3,580
Total Plan	\$3,340	\$6,680

Bush-Duvall, Easterling and Markley Halls			
200 Block Meals per Semester	Per Semester	Annual Cost	
Dining	\$1,390	\$2,780	
Residence Hall	\$1,590	\$3,180	
Total Plan	\$2,980	\$5,960	
250 Block Meals per Semester			
Dining	\$1,550	\$3,100	
Residence Hall	\$1,590	\$3,180	
Total Plan	\$3,140	\$6,280	

Residence hall rates reflect double-room occupancy. Depending upon availability, a private room may be selected for an additional \$850 per semester.

Meal plans may **not** be carried over to the next semester. An additional 50-block meal plan may be purchased for \$320 only in addition to the 200-block meal plan.

Fall semester room and board charges are due August 5, 2019. Spring semester room and board charges are due January 6, 2020.

To avoid a 10 percent late fee, room and board payments must be paid in full on or before the end of the first nine weeks, or a payment plan must be in place. Payment may be mailed, paid online or paid in person at the Finance Office. Northern Oklahoma College accepts cash, check or debit card with a PIN at the cashier window. Credit cards are accepted online only. Pay online by going to www.noc.edu and logging into **myNOC**; click **Campus Connect**, **Account Info** and then **Review/Pay Account**.

Students receiving financial aid or scholarships should verify their accounts to ensure that awarded aid has been applied and is sufficient to cover charges. Any remaining balance must be paid in full or a payment plan must be set up.

A Student ID card will be issued upon initial enrollment. This ID card will serve as a meal card, door access card and refund card. Lost or stolen cards must be reported to the Finance Office. To replace a card, the student must come to the Finance Office, pay a \$10 card replacement fee and then go to the Registrar's Office to obtain a new card. If the ID card is set up as the student's refund choice, the student must call Herring Bank to reactivate the card.